TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carter-Reed, LLC		110/15/2004	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1821 Logan Avenue	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702840	RELACOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)358-3309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-3585001

Email: estump@feldmangale.com

Correspondent Name: Erica W. Stump

Address Line 1: Miami Center, 19th Floor
Address Line 2: 201 S. Biscayne Blvd.
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica W. Stump
Signature:	/es/
Date:	04/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0300

900022427

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CARTER-REED, L.L.C. (Assignor"), warrants that it owns without

encumbrance the trademark "RELACOR", Registration No. 2702840, in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, WESTERN HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Wyoming Limited Liability

Company, with its principal place of business at 1821 Logan Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming,

82001 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and registration together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the mark and the right to recover damages, profits and all other

remedies for past infringement; and,

WHEREAS, CARTER-REED, L.L.C., a Utah Limited Liability Company, with its

principal place of business at 5742 W. Harold Gatty Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84116,

desires to convey to Assignee any and all right, title, interest in and to said mark and

registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the right

to recover damages, profits and all other remedies for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any

and all right, title, interest in and to the said mark, together will the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark and the right to recover damages, profits and all other remedies for

past infringement.

Such assignment is effective as of 10/15/04.

CARTER-REED, L.L.C.

Carla R. Jobbs

Name: Carla R. Fobbs

Title: Legal Administrator

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 04/04/2005